Oakland Blvd        Sent: 6 pages 
Lauderhill, FL 33313        Via email to: ddacosta@lauderhill-fl.gov 
Attn: Dameion DaCosta, Project Manager 

Dear Mr. DaCosta,  

We are submitting herewith our Request for Change Order NO. 2R in the amount of ($197,869.00) One Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand 
Eight Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars 00/100 pursuant to your markups received on July 31, 2025 (attached), to Dig test pit and observe 
pursuant to Terracon report dated 5/4/20 received by DCC 12/11/2024 with DCC email to the Dameion DaCosta, City of Lauderhill and 
Elias Ramos, Saltz Michelson Architects dated 6/30/2025 & 07/14/2025, Dameion DaCosta Email to Jon Shambo, DCC dated 07/10/2025 &